
Saturday, September 22, 2012Run For Recovery 5K
69F Clear 63%H 6mphS

5K Off :8:05 amBird's Fort Trail Pavilion, Irving, TX

www.RunForRecovery.com
Second Chance Baptist Church

           Runners --- Average Time of82
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 43.8%35:47

Half

1 Jesus Lopez 1  18:34.78OVERALL 1 (46) 5:58.8 76.9%

1 Ian Maung 2  20:01.28OVERALL2 2 (45) 6:26.7Coppell 70.8%

1 Richard Gilchrist 4  21:45.59OVERALL3 3 (44) 7:00.2 64.7%

1 Jeremy Duran 80  37:32.57M01-14 51 (11) 12:05.0Lewisville 40.7%

1 Jesse Campbell 18  24:27.95M15-19 15 (15) 7:52.5Irving 56.9%

2 Ricky Mijars 121  47:01.82 66 (19) 15:08.3 28.0%

3 Cesar Gutierrez 130  48:28.79 68 (18) 15:36.2 27.5%

1 Travis Fennessy 31  26:04.54M20-24 25 (22) 8:23.6Trophy Club 49.5%

1 Angel Martinez 27  25:48.15M25-29 21 (27) 8:18.3Fort Worth 50.0%

2 Nate Will 29  25:58.45 23 (28) 8:21.6Plano 49.7%

3 Serge Kabore 34  26:42.66 27 (25) 8:35.8 48.3%

4 Timothy Matt Brand 45  29:04.09 31 (29) 9:21.4The Colony 44.4%

5 Ryan Gay 44  29:08.73 30 (27) 9:22.9Irving 44.3%

6 Richard Knibbs 54  31:58.23 37 (29) 10:17.4Irving 40.4%

7 Joshua Lane 96  39:39.58 59 (25) 12:45.9Lewisville 32.5%

8 Magardichian Ara 147  57:03.00 76 (25) 18:21.8 22.6%

9 Ramin Nawabi 1541:00:30.74 78 (27) 20:26.6Fort Worth 20.3%

1 Dorian Villegas 8  22:42.04M30-34 7 (32) 7:18.4Irving 57.3%

2 Kyounghoon Kim 11  23:34.67 10 (31) 7:35.3Irving 55.0%

3 Jerred White 14  24:07.37 13 (30) 7:45.9 53.6%

4 Nathan Hinkle 26  25:25.13 20 (30) 8:10.9Hurst 50.9%

5 John Jackson 64  34:20.79 45 (34) 11:03.3 38.2%

6 Gregory Dvorocsik 83  38:01.25 53 (34) 12:14.3Dallas 34.5%

7 Jackson John 94  39:17.86 58 (34) 12:38.9 33.4%

8 Cody Mahagan 137  50:28.12 71 (33) 16:14.7 25.9%

9 Jonathan Thurmond 140  51:25.59 73 (30) 16:33.2 25.1%

10 Antonio Parry 141  52:37.56 74 (30) 16:56.3 24.6%

11 Charles Oneill 1571:00:15.55 80 (30) 20:21.7 20.4%

1 John Warnes 10  23:24.98M35-39 9 (37) 7:32.2Temple 57.0%

2 Montania Harris 24  25:22.90 19 (36) 8:10.2 52.2%

3 Antonio Perez 57  32:16.22 40 (36) 10:23.2 41.1%

4 Jongsuk Kim 59  32:52.96 41 (37) 10:35.0Irving 40.6%

5 Thomas Santiago 79  37:30.06 50 (38) 12:04.2 35.9%

6 Carlos Garza 89  37:55.88 56 (35) 12:12.5Grand Prairie 34.7%

7 Keshkar Buhawarilla 125  47:27.72 67 (39) 15:16.6 28.5%

8 Michael Ray 132  48:52.10 69 (35) 15:43.8 27.0%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative SplitNote: Splits were not captured on this race.

9/22/2012



1 Tom Bush 6  22:05.41M40-44 5 (41) 7:06.6Colleyville 62.3%

2 Doug Eade 9  22:44.84 8 (42) 7:19.3Dallas 60.9%

3 Deuk Lee 12  23:46.16 11 (40) 7:39.0Irving 57.4%

4 Hyoung Choi 13  23:59.65 12 (40) 7:43.4Irving 56.9%

5 Matthew Deyermond 23  25:12.41 18 (42) 8:06.8 55.0%

6 Brian Min 21  25:13.67 17 (42) 8:07.2Irving 54.9%

7 Hans Yoo 32  26:13.28 26 (40) 8:26.4Irving 52.1%

8 Lincoln Davis 43  28:12.64 29 (40) 9:04.8 48.4%

9 Robert Lane 97  39:40.90 60 (43) 12:46.3Lewisville 35.2%

10 Jason Clevenger 100  40:42.19 61 (42) 13:06.1Carrollton 34.0%

11 Kevin Hill 115  44:23.46 64 (41) 14:17.3 31.0%

12 Larry Branch 134  49:37.86 70 (44) 15:58.5 28.3%

13 Roy Campbell 139  50:29.23 72 (41) 16:15.0 27.2%

1 Gary Richardson 17  24:25.11M45-49 14 (45) 7:51.6 58.1%

2 Devin Beazley 30  25:57.77 24 (47) 8:21.4Carrollton 55.5%

3 Jeff Guinn 56  31:40.32 39 (46) 10:11.7Fort Worth 45.1%

4 Samuel Ballard 68  35:07.40 46 (47) 11:18.3 41.0%

5 Brian Chadwell 87  37:57.55 55 (49) 12:13.1 38.5%

6 Thomas Poirier 151  57:06.84 77 (45) 18:23.0 24.8%

7 Johnny Thompson 1591:00:18.83 82 (47) 22:37.9 20.5%

1 Mark Patterson 5  21:54.91M50-54 4 (53) 7:03.2 69.0%

2 Clay Pickering 20  24:54.42 16 (53) 8:01.0Denton 60.7%

3 Brad Ledbetter 28  25:56.40 22 (50) 8:21.0 56.9%

4 Tony Romano 50  31:14.38 35 (54) 10:03.3 48.8%

5 John Wrinkle 52  31:43.53 36 (53) 10:12.7Carrollton 47.6%

6 Steve Mathison 60  33:01.40 42 (54) 10:37.8 46.1%

7 Flynn John 72  35:02.56 48 (53) 11:16.8 43.1%

8 Mark Chapman 85  37:57.19 54 (52) 12:13.0 39.5%

9 David Davis 102  41:05.27 62 (53) 13:13.5Carrollton 36.8%

10 Fred Thompson 146  55:29.00 75 (51) 17:51.5 26.8%

11 Moore Laureen 1561:00:15.50 79 (51) 20:21.7 23.5%

12 Ricky Hill 1581:00:16.17 81 (50) 22:37.1 21.0%

1 Julio Lopez 7  22:23.60M55-59 6 (56) 7:12.5Farmers Branch 69.2%

2 Michael Aikens 38  27:34.27 28 (57) 8:52.5 56.7%

3 David Fennessy 49  30:40.62 34 (58) 9:52.4Trophy Club 51.4%

4 Tim Brand 62  33:20.40 44 (57) 10:43.9Farmers Branch 46.9%

5 Taylor William 70  35:22.88 47 (56) 11:23.3 43.8%

6 Rob Brouillette 77  36:26.71 49 (55) 11:43.8 42.2%

7 Vincent Strumoho 81  37:34.31 52 (58) 12:05.6 42.0%

8 Randy Price 90  38:25.66 57 (55) 12:22.1 40.0%

9 William Stoner 116  45:12.06 65 (55) 14:32.9 34.0%

1 Don Nicolini 46  29:25.46M60-64 32 (60) 9:28.2Mckinney 54.5%

2 Roger Mandrall 47  30:04.79 33 (61) 9:40.9 53.8%

3 Glenn Dotson 105  41:44.77 63 (60) 13:26.2Haltom City 38.4%

1 Randy Adair 55  31:57.13M65-69 38 (65) 10:17.1Coppell 52.5%

2 Dixon Myers 61  33:10.02 43 (69) 10:40.5Azle 52.5%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative SplitNote: Splits were not captured on this race.

9/22/2012



           Runners --- Average Time of78
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 41.9%40:47

Half

1 Roxana Wroblewski 3  20:55.23OVERALL 1 (39) 6:44.0Frisco 72.8%

1 Cristal Retana 15  24:05.84OVERALL2 2 (26) 7:45.4Farmers Branch 61.4%

1 Shawn Ainsworth 16  24:05.48OVERALL3 3 (34) 7:45.3Plano 61.9%

1 Natalia Turner 113  39:02.96F01-14 50 (11) 12:34.1Farmers Branch 42.6%

2 Audrey Thurmond 143  53:03.76 69 (6) 17:04.8 36.8%

1 Cheyenna Davis 101  40:30.15F15-19 40 (15) 13:02.2 38.3%

2 Kiley Chandler 110  43:28.24 47 (17) 13:59.5 34.8%

3 Traleigh Salmons 1521:00:06.88 75 (18) 19:40.3 24.5%

4 Annie Bonnycaster 1531:00:07.14 76 (18) 19:40.3 24.5%

1 Rachel Ledbetter 88  38:15.03F20-24 33 (23) 12:18.7 38.7%

2 Marycruz O'connor 98  39:32.10 38 (23) 12:43.5 37.4%

3 Sonja Parker 128  47:51.98 61 (23) 15:24.4 30.9%

4 Sierra East 1551:00:31.19 77 (23) 20:26.7Fort Worth 23.3%

1 Dawnya Navarro 33  26:25.42F25-29 7 (29) 8:30.3The Colony 56.0%

2 Maria Viola 42  27:48.41 14 (27) 8:57.0Fort Worth 53.2%

3 Teresa Taylor 65  34:30.50 20 (25) 11:06.4 42.9%

4 Lauren Eudy 73  35:34.84 25 (27) 11:27.1Dallas 41.6%

5 Melissa Cade 76  36:27.98 28 (26) 11:44.2 40.6%

6 Lauren Jones 91  38:21.78 34 (27) 12:20.9Dallas 38.6%

7 Adrienne Trugel 107  42:23.46 44 (29) 13:38.7 34.9%

8 Analee Leaverton 112  43:56.24 49 (25) 14:08.5Lewisville 33.7%

9 Carmer Rivera 126  47:45.52 59 (28) 15:22.3 31.0%

10 Dana Dotson 129  48:13.66 62 (25) 15:31.4Dallas 30.7%

11 Brittany Robertson 131  49:07.71 63 (28) 15:48.8 30.1%

12 Emily Thurmond 142  53:27.97 68 (29) 17:12.5 27.7%

13 Kat Brand 1601:00:24.56 78 (27) 22:39.8The Colony 21.0%

1 Tiffany Roberts 39  27:08.46F30-34 11 (33) 8:44.2Dallas 54.8%

2 Amy Ekroth 36  27:25.72 9 (31) 8:49.7Irving 54.0%

3 Shandalynn Fitch 67  34:40.06 22 (34) 11:09.5 43.0%

4 Melissa Dvorocsik 74  35:57.09 26 (33) 11:34.3Dallas 41.4%

5 Christa Mason 84  37:44.46 31 (32) 12:08.9 39.3%

6 Brenda Turner 114  39:03.83 51 (31) 12:34.4Farmers Branch 37.9%

7 Samantha Garza 106  42:01.31 43 (32) 13:31.5Grand Prairie 35.3%

8 Shannon Hinkle 108  42:07.54 45 (30) 13:33.5Hurst 35.1%

9 Monica Marruffo 119  45:20.51 54 (34) 14:35.6 32.9%

10 Trishia Clifton 127  47:51.43 60 (31) 15:24.2 31.0%

11 Kristi DeLavan 133  48:53.09 64 (32) 15:44.1 30.4%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative SplitNote: Splits were not captured on this race.
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1 Heather Pedregon 41  28:17.12F35-39 13 (37) 9:06.3Coppell 53.3%

2 Jana Hughes 58  32:32.95 18 (35) 10:28.6Irving 45.9%

3 Elizabeth Mooney 75  36:31.49 27 (35) 11:45.4Irving 40.9%

4 Christy Crawshaw 118  45:08.49 53 (39) 14:31.8Highland Village 33.8%

5 Catherine O'Neill 123  47:18.90 57 (35) 15:13.8Dallas 31.6%

1 Jennifer Kimble 22  25:11.23F40-44 5 (41) 8:06.4 61.3%

2 Michelle O'Rear 35  27:12.96 8 (43) 8:45.6Flower Mound 57.6%

3 Kavita Maung 37  27:33.29 10 (42) 8:52.1Coppell 56.4%

4 Alicia Diaz 63  33:41.76 19 (40) 10:50.7 45.5%

5 Keri Duran 95  39:18.20 37 (44) 12:39.0 40.3%

6 Bridgitte Clevenger 99  40:36.10 39 (40) 13:04.1Carrollton 37.8%

7 Michelle Lane 111  43:55.63 48 (43) 14:08.3Lewisville 35.7%

8 Keitha Walton 135  49:38.47 65 (41) 15:58.7 31.1%

9 Summer Wilkinson 138  50:27.22 67 (44) 16:14.4Lewisville 31.4%

10 Jennifer Freeze 148  57:27.20 72 (43) 18:29.5Caddo Mills 27.3%

11 Yvonne Peterson 150  57:28.28 74 (43) 18:29.9Plano 27.3%

1 Mary Ann Calvio 19  24:45.12F45-49 4 (47) 7:58.0Irving 65.9%

2 Yanira Lopez 25  25:27.19 6 (49) 8:11.6Farmers Branch 65.7%

3 Marsha Chandler 109  43:28.18 46 (45) 13:59.5 36.7%

4 Sonja Fuller 122  47:18.05 56 (46) 15:13.5 34.1%

5 Tricia Savage 124  47:57.72 58 (47) 15:26.2 34.0%

6 Laura Lefkovits 136  50:27.45 66 (49) 16:14.4 33.1%

7 Toni Guinn 145  55:09.87 71 (48) 17:45.3Fort Worth 29.9%

8 Tracey Harris 149  57:26.65 73 (49) 18:29.4Allen 29.1%

1 Sherie Skillern 40  28:08.66F50-54 12 (50) 9:03.5Flower Mound 60.1%

2 Joan Diemer 48  29:51.49 15 (52) 9:36.6 58.1%

3 Annette Davis 53  31:44.41 17 (50) 10:13.0 53.3%

4 Lynn Wrinkle 66  34:28.89 21 (54) 11:05.9Carrollton 51.6%

5 Tammy Cantrell 71  35:19.86 24 (51) 11:22.3Coppell 48.5%

6 Sandra "Gracie" Fennessy 103  41:23.16 41 (50) 13:19.3Trophy Club 40.9%

7 Michelle Hull 120  46:01.05 55 (53) 14:48.7Plano 38.2%

8 Valerie Lacy 144  55:43.89 70 (50) 17:56.3 30.4%

1 Patricia Zuczek 51  31:37.75F55-59 16 (55) 10:10.8Lewisville 57.0%

2 Georgeann Tyler 69  35:08.27 23 (58) 11:18.6Hurst 53.5%

3 Jackie Brainerd 82  37:53.87 30 (57) 12:11.9Coppell 48.9%

4 Kathy Mason 86  37:57.83 32 (56) 12:13.2 48.2%

5 Mary Garcia 93  38:49.27 36 (57) 12:29.7Lewisville 47.7%

1 Carol Creech 78  37:35.46F60-64 29 (61) 12:06.0 52.2%

2 Mari Ann Ross 104  41:58.64 42 (60) 13:30.7 46.0%

1 Ruth Olinger 92  38:42.12F65-69 35 (69) 12:27.4The Colony 57.3%

2 Cindy Crawshaw 117  45:07.21 52 (69) 14:31.4Highland Village 49.1%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative SplitNote: Splits were not captured on this race.
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Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH5K AgeGD
11 660  Jesus Lopez (M46) M45-49 OA     18:34.78 5:58.8 18.57   18:38.854.1 76.9%

22 594  Ian Maung (M45) M45-49 O2     20:01.28 6:26.7 20.02   20:07.065.8 70.8%

13 641  Roxana Wroblewski (F39) F35-39 OA     20:55.23 6:44.0 20.92   20:59.234.0 72.8%

34 559  Richard Gilchrist (M44) M40-44 O3     21:45.59 7:00.2 21.75   21:50.875.3 64.7%

45 655  Mark Patterson (M53) M50-54 1st     21:54.91 7:03.2 21.90   22:01.836.9 69.0%

56 514  Tom Bush (M41) M40-44 1st     22:05.41 7:06.6 22.08   22:13.438.0 62.3%

67 587  Julio Lopez (M56) M55-59 1st     22:23.60 7:12.5 22.38   22:30.066.5 69.2%

78 631  Dorian Villegas (M32) M30-34 1st     22:42.04 7:18.4 22.70   22:51.209.2 57.3%

89 540  Doug Eade (M42) M40-44 2nd     22:44.84 7:19.3 22.73   22:59.4014.6 60.9%

910 634  John Warnes (M37) M35-39 1st     23:24.98 7:32.2 23.40   23:28.984.0 57.0%

1011 577  Kyounghoon Kim (M31) M30-34 2nd     23:34.67 7:35.3 23.57   23:40.465.8 55.0%

1112 586  Deuk Lee (M40) M40-44 3rd     23:46.16 7:39.0 23.77   23:52.346.2 57.4%

1213 521  Hyoung Choi (M40) M40-44 4th     23:59.65 7:43.4 23.98   24:05.555.9 56.9%

1314 635  Jerred White (M30) M30-34 3rd     24:07.37 7:45.9 24.12   24:13.706.3 53.6%

215 616  Cristal Retana (F26) F25-29 O2     24:05.84 7:45.4 24.08   24:14.758.9 61.4%

316 503  Shawn Ainsworth (F34) F30-34 O3     24:05.48 7:45.3 24.08   24:15.139.7 61.9%

1417 617  Gary Richardson (M45) M45-49 1st     24:25.11 7:51.6 24.42   24:30.815.7 58.1%

1518 517  Jesse Campbell (M15) M15-19 1st     24:27.95 7:52.5 24.45   24:39.2111.3 56.9%

419 516  Mary Ann Calvio (F47) F45-49 1st     24:45.12 7:58.0 24.75   24:52.016.9 65.9%

1620 611  Clay Pickering (M53) M50-54 2nd     24:54.42 8:01.0 24.90   25:02.017.6 60.7%

1721 596  Brian Min (M42) M40-44 5th     25:13.67 8:07.2 25.22   25:19.736.1 54.9%

522 613  Jennifer Kimble (F41) F40-44 1st     25:11.23 8:06.4 25.18   25:20.289.1 61.3%

1823 532  Matthew Deyermond (M42) M40-44 6th     25:12.41 8:06.8 25.20   25:21.208.8 55.0%

1924 565  Montania Harris (M36) M35-39 2nd     25:22.90 8:10.2 25.37   25:33.2510.4 52.2%

625 588  Yanira Lopez (F49) F45-49 2nd     25:27.19 8:11.6 25.45   25:33.666.5 65.7%

2026 569  Nathan Hinkle (M30) M30-34 4th     25:25.13 8:10.9 25.42   25:48.8623.7 50.9%

2127 592  Angel Martinez (M27) M25-29 1st     25:48.15 8:18.3 25.80   25:59.8711.7 50.0%

2228 675  Brad Ledbetter (M50) M50-54 3rd     25:56.40 8:21.0 25.93   26:00.404.0 56.9%

2329 637  Nate Will (M28) M25-29 2nd     25:58.45 8:21.6 25.97   26:11.2212.8 49.7%

2430 506  Devin Beazley (M47) M45-49 2nd     25:57.77 8:21.4 25.95   26:11.7113.9 55.5%

2531 549  Travis Fennessy (M22) M20-24 1st     26:04.54 8:23.6 26.07   26:15.4210.9 49.5%

2632 642  Hans Yoo (M40) M40-44 7th     26:13.28 8:26.4 26.22   26:19.766.5 52.1%

733 600  Dawnya Navarro (F29) F25-29 1st     26:25.42 8:30.3 26.42   26:34.849.4 56.0%

2734 574  Serge Kabore (M25) M25-29 3rd     26:42.66 8:35.8 26.70   27:02.8820.2 48.3%

835 604  Michelle O'Rear (F43) F40-44 2nd     27:12.96 8:45.6 27.20   27:28.7515.8 57.6%

936 542  Amy Ekroth (F31) F30-34 1st     27:25.72 8:49.7 27.42   27:34.568.8 54.0%

1037 595  Kavita Maung (F42) F40-44 3rd     27:33.29 8:52.1 27.55   27:38.565.3 56.4%

2838 502  Michael Aikens (M57) M55-59 2nd     27:34.27 8:52.5 27.57   27:41.547.3 56.7%

1139 619  Tiffany Roberts (F33) F30-34 2nd     27:08.46 8:44.2 27.13   27:52.4444.0 54.8%

1240 621  Sherie Skillern (F50) F50-54 1st     28:08.66 9:03.5 28.13   28:22.4713.8 60.1%

1341 608  Heather Pedregon (F37) F35-39 1st     28:17.12 9:06.3 28.28   28:23.226.1 53.3%

1442 632  Maria Viola (F27) F25-29 2nd     27:48.41 8:57.0 27.80   28:25.4737.1 53.2%

2943 682  Lincoln Davis (M40) M40-44 8th     28:12.64 9:04.8 28.20   28:46.7234.1 48.4%

3044 555  Ryan Gay (M27) M25-29 4th     29:08.73 9:22.9 29.13   29:21.0512.3 44.3%

3145 511  Timothy Matt Brand (M29) M25-29 5th     29:04.09 9:21.4 29.07   29:43.2439.1 44.4%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative SplitNote: Splits were not captured on this race.
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3246 602  Don Nicolini (M60) M60-64 1st     29:25.46 9:28.2 29.42   29:49.1823.7 54.5%

3347 591  Roger Mandrall (M61) M60-64 2nd     30:04.79 9:40.9 30.07   30:12.127.3 53.8%

1548 671  Joan Diemer (F52) F50-54 2nd     29:51.49 9:36.6 29.85   30:12.2220.7 58.1%

3449 547  David Fennessy (M58) M55-59 3rd     30:40.62 9:52.4 30.67   30:52.2611.6 51.4%

3550 620  Tony Romano (M54) M50-54 4th     31:14.38 10:03.3 31.23   31:22.868.5 48.8%

1651 643  Patricia Zuczek (F55) F55-59 1st     31:37.75 10:10.8 31.62   31:50.7213.0 57.0%

3652 639  John Wrinkle (M53) M50-54 5th     31:43.53 10:12.7 31.72   32:02.8019.3 47.6%

1753 529  Annette Davis (F50) F50-54 3rd     31:44.41 10:13.0 31.73   32:08.1323.7 53.3%

3754 579  Richard Knibbs (M29) M25-29 6th     31:58.23 10:17.4 31.97   32:09.2811.1 40.4%

3855 501  Randy Adair (M65) M65-69 1st     31:57.13 10:17.1 31.95   32:12.7515.6 52.5%

3956 562  Jeff Guinn (M46) M45-49 3rd     31:40.32 10:11.7 31.67   32:16.9936.7 45.1%

4057 609  Antonio Perez (M36) M35-39 3rd     32:16.22 10:23.2 32.27   32:32.9716.8 41.1%

1858 571  Jana Hughes (F35) F35-39 2nd     32:32.95 10:28.6 32.53   32:43.3510.4 45.9%

4159 576  Jongsuk Kim (M37) M35-39 4th     32:52.96 10:35.0 32.87   32:59.436.5 40.6%

4260 593  Steve Mathison (M54) M50-54 6th     33:01.40 10:37.8 33.02   33:18.0316.6 46.1%

4361 598  Dixon Myers (M69) M65-69 2nd     33:10.02 10:40.5 33.17   33:26.3716.3 52.5%

4462 510  Tim Brand (M57) M55-59 4th     33:20.40 10:43.9 33.33   33:59.5639.2 46.9%

1963 533  Alicia Diaz (F40) F40-44 4th     33:41.76 10:50.7 33.68   34:06.3324.6 45.5%

4564 680  John Jackson (M34) M30-34 5th     34:20.79 11:03.3 34.33   34:24.794.0 38.2%

2065 674  Teresa Taylor (F25) F25-29 3rd     34:30.50 11:06.4 34.50   34:45.3714.9 42.9%

2166 640  Lynn Wrinkle (F54) F50-54 4th     34:28.89 11:05.9 34.47   34:46.8317.9 51.6%

2267 647  Shandalynn Fitch (F34) F30-34 3rd     34:40.06 11:09.5 34.67   34:57.4017.3 43.0%

4668 504  Samuel Ballard (M47) M45-49 4th     35:07.40 11:18.3 35.12   35:17.8610.5 41.0%

2369 630  Georgeann Tyler (F58) F55-59 2nd     35:08.27 11:18.6 35.13   35:26.2017.9 53.5%

4770 676  Taylor William (M56) M55-59 5th     35:22.88 11:23.3 35.37   35:37.2414.4 43.8%

2471 519  Tammy Cantrell (F51) F50-54 5th     35:19.86 11:22.3 35.32   35:38.0718.2 48.5%

4872 665  Flynn John (M53) M50-54 7th     35:02.56 11:16.8 35.03   35:38.1535.6 43.1%

2573 543  Lauren Eudy (F27) F25-29 4th     35:34.84 11:27.1 35.57   35:42.167.3 41.6%

2674 539  Melissa Dvorocsik (F33) F30-34 4th     35:57.09 11:34.3 35.95   36:09.8112.7 41.4%

2775 597  Elizabeth Mooney (F35) F35-39 3rd     36:31.49 11:45.4 36.52   36:45.3213.8 40.9%

2876 515  Melissa Cade (F26) F25-29 5th     36:27.98 11:44.2 36.45   36:46.7718.8 40.6%

4977 672  Rob Brouillette (M55) M55-59 6th     36:26.71 11:43.8 36.43   37:00.1133.4 42.2%

2978 528  Carol Creech (F61) F60-64 1st     37:35.46 12:06.0 37.58   37:43.197.7 52.2%

5079 677  Thomas Santiago (M38) M35-39 5th     37:30.06 12:04.2 37.50   37:45.1615.1 35.9%

5180 537  Jeremy Duran (M11) M01-14 1st     37:32.57 12:05.0 37.53   37:47.8915.3 40.7%

5281 661  Vincent Strumoho (M58) M55-59 7th     37:34.31 12:05.6 37.57   37:53.0018.7 42.0%

3082 507  Jackie Brainerd (F57) F55-59 3rd     37:53.87 12:11.9 37.88   38:12.3718.5 48.9%

5383 538  Gregory Dvorocsik (M34) M30-34 6th     38:01.25 12:14.3 38.02   38:13.2412.0 34.5%

3184 686  Christa Mason (F32) F30-34 5th     37:44.46 12:08.9 37.73   38:13.4929.0 39.3%

5485 685  Mark Chapman (M52) M50-54 8th     37:57.19 12:13.0 37.95   38:13.8216.6 39.5%

3286 687  Kathy Mason (F56) F55-59 4th     37:57.83 12:13.2 37.95   38:14.6416.8 48.2%

5587 667  Brian Chadwell (M49) M45-49 5th     37:57.55 12:13.1 37.95   38:16.7619.2 38.5%

3388 673  Rachel Ledbetter (F23) F20-24 1st     38:15.03 12:18.7 38.25   38:33.9718.9 38.7%

5689 553  Carlos Garza (M35) M35-39 6th     37:55.88 12:12.5 37.92   38:35.9140.0 34.7%

5790 612  Randy Price (M55) M55-59 8th     38:25.66 12:22.1 38.42   38:36.5410.9 40.0%

3491 573  Lauren Jones (F27) F25-29 6th     38:21.78 12:20.9 38.35   38:40.7218.9 38.6%

3592 605  Ruth Olinger (F69) F65-69 1st     38:42.12 12:27.4 38.70   38:50.128.0 57.3%

3693 552  Mary Garcia (F57) F55-59 5th     38:49.27 12:29.7 38.82   39:02.9213.7 47.7%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative SplitNote: Splits were not captured on this race.
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5894 684  Jackson John (M34) M30-34 7th     39:17.86 12:38.9 39.28   39:27.419.5 33.4%

3795 653  Keri Duran (F44) F40-44 5th     39:18.20 12:39.0 39.30   39:34.6716.5 40.3%

5996 581  Joshua Lane (M25) M25-29 7th     39:39.58 12:45.9 39.65   40:00.4020.8 32.5%

6097 583  Robert Lane (M43) M40-44 9th     39:40.90 12:46.3 39.67   40:00.8119.9 35.2%

3898 689  Marycruz O'connor (F23) F20-24 2nd     39:32.10 12:43.5 39.53   40:07.4235.3 37.4%

3999 523  Bridgitte Clevenger (F40) F40-44 6th     40:36.10 13:04.1 40.60   40:45.769.7 37.8%

61100 524  Jason Clevenger (M42) M40-44 10th     40:42.19 13:06.1 40.70   40:51.969.8 34.0%

40101 681  Cheyenna Davis (F15) F15-19 1st     40:30.15 13:02.2 40.50   41:04.9534.8 38.3%

62102 530  David Davis (M53) M50-54 9th     41:05.27 13:13.5 41.08   41:44.6139.3 36.8%

41103 548  Sandra "Gracie" Fennessy (F F50-54 6th     41:23.16 13:19.3 41.38   41:50.7627.6 40.9%

42104 522  Mari Ann Ross (F60) F60-64 2nd     41:58.64 13:30.7 41.97   42:08.9410.3 46.0%

63105 535  Glenn Dotson (M60) M60-64 3rd     41:44.77 13:26.2 41.73   42:18.8034.0 38.4%

43106 554  Samantha Garza (F32) F30-34 6th     42:01.31 13:31.5 42.02   42:41.8240.5 35.3%

44107 683  Adrienne Trugel (F29) F25-29 7th     42:23.46 13:38.7 42.38   42:48.1224.7 34.9%

45108 570  Shannon Hinkle (F30) F30-34 7th     42:07.54 13:33.5 42.12   42:48.5641.0 35.1%

46109 644  Marsha Chandler (F45) F45-49 3rd     43:28.18 13:59.5 43.47   44:11.4743.3 36.7%

47110 645  Kiley Chandler (F17) F15-19 2nd     43:28.24 13:59.5 43.47   44:11.6243.4 34.8%

48111 582  Michelle Lane (F43) F40-44 7th     43:55.63 14:08.3 43.92   44:18.2622.6 35.7%

49112 585  Analee Leaverton (F25) F25-29 8th     43:56.24 14:08.5 43.93   44:18.5222.3 33.7%

50113 628  Natalia Turner (F11) F01-14 1st     39:02.96 12:34.1 39.03   44:43.04340.1 42.6%

51114 625  Brenda Turner (F31) F30-34 8th     39:03.83 12:34.4 39.05   44:43.41339.6 37.9%

64115 657  Kevin Hill (M41) M40-44 11th     44:23.46 14:17.3 44.38   44:46.9423.5 31.0%

65116 622  William Stoner (M55) M55-59 9th     45:12.06 14:32.9 45.20   45:23.3911.3 34.0%

52117 527  Cindy Crawshaw (F69) F65-69 2nd     45:07.21 14:31.4 45.12   45:41.0033.8 49.1%

53118 526  Christy Crawshaw (F39) F35-39 4th     45:08.49 14:31.8 45.13   45:41.7633.3 33.8%

54119 652  Monica Marruffo (F34) F30-34 9th     45:20.51 14:35.6 45.33   45:56.5636.1 32.9%

55120 560  Michelle Hull (F53) F50-54 7th     46:01.05 14:48.7 46.02   46:31.8630.8 38.2%

66121 662  Ricky Mijars (M19) M15-19 2nd     47:01.82 15:08.3 47.02   47:34.9533.1 28.0%

56122 551  Sonja Fuller (F46) F45-49 4th     47:18.05 15:13.5 47.30   47:38.3320.3 34.1%

57123 603  Catherine O'Neill (F35) F35-39 5th     47:18.90 15:13.8 47.30   47:39.1420.2 31.6%

58124 666  Tricia Savage (F47) F45-49 5th     47:57.72 15:26.2 47.95   48:01.724.0 34.0%

67125 678  Keshkar Buhawarilla (M39) M35-39 7th     47:27.72 15:16.6 47.45   48:02.2734.6 28.5%

59126 646  Carmer Rivera (F28) F25-29 9th     47:45.52 15:22.3 47.75   48:20.5035.0 31.0%

60127 614  Trishia Clifton (F31) F30-34 10th     47:51.43 15:24.2 47.85   48:22.8931.5 31.0%

61128 606  Sonja Parker (F23) F20-24 3rd     47:51.98 15:24.4 47.85   48:23.8231.8 30.9%

62129 534  Dana Dotson (F25) F25-29 10th     48:13.66 15:31.4 48.22   48:46.0732.4 30.7%

68130 564  Cesar Gutierrez (M18) M15-19 3rd     48:28.79 15:36.2 48.47   48:59.2030.4 27.5%

63131 688  Brittany Robertson (F28) F25-29 11th     49:07.71 15:48.8 49.12   49:26.1618.4 30.1%

69132 615  Michael Ray (M35) M35-39 8th     48:52.10 15:43.8 48.87   49:32.8340.7 27.0%

64133 531  Kristi DeLavan (F32) F30-34 11th     48:53.09 15:44.1 48.88   49:34.1341.0 30.4%

70134 508  Larry Branch (M44) M40-44 12th     49:37.86 15:58.5 49.62   49:55.6917.8 28.3%

65135 633  Keitha Walton (F41) F40-44 8th     49:38.47 15:58.7 49.63   49:55.7017.2 31.1%

66136 651  Laura Lefkovits (F49) F45-49 6th     50:27.45 16:14.4 50.45   50:52.7525.3 33.1%

71137 679  Cody Mahagan (M33) M30-34 8th     50:28.12 16:14.7 50.47   50:53.1825.1 25.9%

67138 636  Summer Wilkinson (F44) F40-44 9th     50:27.22 16:14.4 50.45   50:53.2726.1 31.4%

72139 518  Roy Campbell (M41) M40-44 13th     50:29.23 16:15.0 50.48   50:54.4825.2 27.2%

73140 648  Jonathan Thurmond (M30) M30-34 9th     51:25.59 16:33.2 51.42   51:52.6527.1 25.1%

74141 607  Antonio Parry (M30) M30-34 10th     52:37.56 16:56.3 52.62   53:03.9226.4 24.6%

Timing provided by:
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68142 649  Emily Thurmond (F29) F25-29 12th     53:27.97 17:12.5 53.45   53:31.974.0 27.7%

69143 650  Audrey Thurmond (F6) F01-14 2nd     53:03.76 17:04.8 53.05   53:31.9828.2 36.8%

70144 580  Valerie Lacy (F50) F50-54 8th     55:43.89 17:56.3 55.72   55:47.894.0 30.4%

71145 563  Toni Guinn (F48) F45-49 7th     55:09.87 17:45.3 55.15   55:48.3638.5 29.9%

75146 623  Fred Thompson (M51) M50-54 10th     55:29.00 17:51.5 55.48   55:50.3421.3 26.8%

76147 664  Magardichian Ara (M25) M25-29 8th     57:03.00 18:21.8 57.05   57:40.3037.3 22.6%

72148 550  Jennifer Freeze (F43) F40-44 10th     57:27.20 18:29.5 57.45   57:41.4514.3 27.3%

73149 566  Tracey Harris (F49) F45-49 8th     57:26.65 18:29.4 57.43   57:41.5314.9 29.1%

74150 610  Yvonne Peterson (F43) F40-44 11th     57:28.28 18:29.9 57.47   57:42.4414.2 27.3%

77151 668  Thomas Poirier (M45) M45-49 6th     57:06.84 18:23.0 57.10   57:42.4935.7 24.8%

75152 659  Traleigh Salmons (F18) F15-19 3rd  1:00:06.88 19:40.3 61.101:00:29.9123.0 24.5%

76153 658  Annie Bonnycaster (F18) F15-19 4th  1:00:07.14 19:40.3 61.121:00:30.1723.0 24.5%

78154 601  Ramin Nawabi (M27) M25-29 9th  1:00:30.74 20:26.6 63.501:00:44.5613.8 20.3%

77155 541  Sierra East (F23) F20-24 4th  1:00:31.19 20:26.7 63.521:00:45.4314.2 23.3%

79156 669  Moore Laureen (M51) M50-54 11th  1:00:15.50 20:21.7 63.251:00:52.1636.7 23.5%

80157 663  Charles Oneill (M30) M30-34 11th  1:00:15.55 20:21.7 63.251:00:53.7638.2 20.4%

81158 568  Ricky Hill (M50) M50-54 12th  1:00:16.17 22:37.1 70.271:00:47.4531.3 21.0%

82159 624  Johnny Thompson (M47) M45-49 7th  1:00:18.83 22:37.9 70.301:00:48.4629.6 20.5%

78160 509  Kat Brand (F27) F25-29 13th  1:00:24.56 22:39.8 70.401:00:09.7145.2 21.0%

Average Finish Time: 38:13 Average Age Grade: 42.87%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
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Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH1K AgeGD
11 121  Keira Turner (F12) F0-99 1st      6:05.11 9:47.7 35.96   11:35.10330.0

12 102  Christian Turner (M9) M0-99 1st      6:37.65 10:40.0 39.11   12:07.64330.0

23 106  Cooper Mason (M8) M0-99 2nd      6:46.63 10:54.5 40.00   12:21.76335.1

34 112  Latosha Gayton (M30) M0-99 3rd      9:27.01 15:12.6 55.86   15:05.26338.2

45 103  Daniel Luna (M14) M0-99 4th      9:46.18 15:43.5 57.73   15:47.43361.2

56 104  Amado Luna (M43) M0-99 5th      9:50.87 15:51.0 58.13   15:47.73356.9

Average Finish Time: 08:05 Average Age Grade:

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative SplitNote: Splits were not captured on this race.
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